Our Ref: 29 JANUARY 2024



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I hope this message finds you well. Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I am writing to request specific information regarding your trust's agency workforce spend for the period of January 2023 to December 2023.

Please provide the agency workforce spend for the specified period, broken down into the following categories:

- Medical Staff
- Nursing Staff
- Allied Health Professionals (AHP)

Additionally, could you provide the percentage of the total workforce is agency in each of the mentioned categories?

If the answers could be given in the following format, it'd be greatly appreciated.

	Total agency spend for Jan 23 -	
	December 23	What percentage of workforce is agency?
Medical	£11,005,364.75	35.3%
Nursing	£4,469,231	12.8% of shifts out to Bank
AHP	£793,037	52.7% of shifts out to Bank